

BID2020-01 PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS AT TRENTON WATER PARKING LOT FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER BID OPENING 1/16/2020 AT 11:00AM

[illegible]

Richard
T. Barrett

CITY OF TRENTON
MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

①

PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS AT
TRENTON WATER PARKING LOT

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM 1 PERFORMANCE BOND & PAYMENT BOND

1 LS @ \$ 11,500.00 Per LS \$ 11,500.00

Eleven thousand five hundred dollars and no cents
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 1 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 2 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

100 SF. @ \$ 1.00 Per SF \$ 100.00

One dollar and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 2 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 3 BREAKAWAY BARRICADES

4 UNITS @ \$ 1.00 Per UNIT \$ 4.00

One dollar and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 3 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 4 DRUMS

10 UNITS @ \$ 1.00 Per UNIT \$ 10.00

One dollar and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 4 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 5 RESET INLET

4 UNITS @ \$ 100.00 Per UNIT \$ 400.00

One hundred dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 5 in Words and Numbers)

Richard T. Barrett

ITEM 6

RESET INLET TYPE 'B' WITH TYPE 'E' FRAME AND GRATE

1 UNIT @ \$ 1200.00 Per UNIT \$ 1200.00

One thousand two hundred dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 6 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 7

RESET EXISTING MANHOLE

2 UNITS @ \$ 700.00 Per UNIT \$ 1400.00

Seven hundred dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 7 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 8

9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

140 LF @ \$ 38.00 Per LF \$ 5320.00

Thirty eight dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 8 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 9

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK

78 SY @ \$ 75.00 Per SY \$ 5850.00

Seventy five dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 9 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 10

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

1.8 SY @ \$ 325.00 Per SY \$ 585.00

Three hundred twenty five dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 10 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 11

HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6" THICK

400 SY @ \$ 10.00 Per SY \$ 4000.00

Ten dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 11 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 12

DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE, 6" THICK

100 SY @ \$ 28.30 Per SY \$ 2830.00

Twenty eight dollars and thirty cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 12 in Words and Numbers)

Richard T. Barrett

ITEM 13 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

1100 TONS @ \$ 85.00 Per TON \$ 93,500.00

Eighty five dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 13 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 14 MILLING OF HOT MIX ASPHALT, 3" OR LESS

8355 SY @ \$ 3.40 Per SY \$ 28,407.00

Three dollars and forty cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 14 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 15 TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4"

1 LS @ \$ 3275.00 Per LS \$ 3275.00

Three thousand two hundred seventy five dollars and no cents
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 15 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 16 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC

1 LS @ \$ 680.00 Per LS \$ 680.00

Six hundred eighty dollars and no cents
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 16 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 17 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS

4 UNITS @ \$ 120.00 Per UNIT \$ 480.00

One hundred twenty dollars and no cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 17 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 18 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

1 LS @ \$ 0.00 Per LS \$ 0.00

Zero dollars and no cents
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 18 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 19 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

1 LS @ \$ 0.00 Per LS \$ 0.00

Zero dollars and no cents
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 19 in Words and Numbers)

Richard T. Barrett

TOTAL BID (Items 1 through 19)

\$ 159,541.00

One hundred fifty nine thousand five hundred forty one dollars
(Write Total Bid) and no cents

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID

(MANDATORY)

NAME STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING
ADDRESS 201 WILTON AVE
CITY, STATE, ZIP MIDDLESEX NJ 08846
TELEPHONE: 732-302-3001
FAX NO. 732-469-4813
TRADE STRIPING & SIGNAGE
LICENSE NO. N/A

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

S & G Paving,
INC.

②

CITY OF TRENTON
MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS AT
TRENTON WATER PARKING LOT

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM 1 PERFORMANCE BOND & PAYMENT BOND

1 LS @ \$ 3,500.00 Per LS \$ 3,500.00

Three thousand five hundred dollars no cents

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 1 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 2 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

100 SF @ \$ 12.00 Per SF \$ 1,200.00

Twelve dollars no cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 2 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 3 BREAKAWAY BARRICADES

4 UNITS @ \$ 1.00 Per UNIT \$ 4.00

One dollar no cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 3 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 4 DRUMS

10 UNITS @ \$ 1.00 Per UNIT \$ 10.00

One dollar no cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 4 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 5 RESET INLET

4 UNITS @ \$ 350.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,400.00

Three hundred fifty dollars no cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 5 in Words and Numbers)

S&G Paving, Inc.

ITEM 6 RESET INLET TYPE 'B' WITH TYPE 'E' FRAME AND GRATE

1 UNIT @ \$ 350.00 Per UNIT \$ 350.00

Three Hundred Fifty dollars no cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 6 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 7 RESET EXISTING MANHOLE

2 UNITS @ \$ 250.00 Per UNIT \$ 500.00

Two Hundred Fifty Dollars no cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 7 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 8 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

140 LF @ \$ 28.00 Per LF \$ 3,920.00

Twenty Eight dollars no cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 8 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 9 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK

78 SY @ \$ 115.00 Per SY \$ 8,970.00

One Hundred Fifteen Dollars no cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 9 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 10 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

1.8 SY @ \$ 450.00 Per SY \$ 810.00

Four Hundred Fifty dollars no cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 10 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 11 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6" THICK

400 SY @ \$ 36.00 Per SY \$ 14,400.00

Thirty Six dollars no cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 11 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 12 DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE, 6" THICK

100 SY @ \$ 9.00 Per SY \$ 900.00

Nine dollars no cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 12 in Words and Numbers)

7 S & G paving, Inc.

ITEM 13 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

1100 TONS @ \$ 90.00 Per TON \$ 99,000.00

Ninety dollars no cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 13 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 14 MILLING OF HOT MIX ASPHALT, 3" OR LESS

8355 SY @ \$ 3.25 Per SY \$ 27,153.75

Three dollars Twenty Five cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 14 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 15 TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4"

1 LS @ \$ 2,950.00 Per LS \$ 2,950.00

Two thousand nine hundred fifty dollars no cents

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 15 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 16 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC

1 LS @ \$ 3,500.00 Per LS \$ 3,500.00

Three thousand five hundred dollars no cents

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 16 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 17 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS

4 UNITS @ \$ 18.00 Per UNIT \$ 72.00

Eighteen dollars no cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 17 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 18 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

1 LS @ \$ 5000.00 Per LS \$ 5000.00

Five Thousand dollars no cents

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 18 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 19 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

1 LS @ \$ 5000.00 Per LS \$ 5000.00

Five Thousand dollars no cents

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 19 in Words and Numbers)

Seq G Paving, etc.

TOTAL BID (Items 1 through 19)

\$ 178,639.75

~~one hundred seventy eight thousand six hundred~~
(Write Total Bid)

thirty nine dollars and seventy five cents.

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID

(MANDATORY)

NAME TRAFFIC Lines, Inc.
ADDRESS 5100 Astorway Rd.
CITY, STATE, ZIP Farmingdale, N.Y.
TELEPHONE: 732-919-3100
FAX NO. 732-919-3101
TRADE Striping / Markings
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

3

CITY OF TRENTON
MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS AT
TRENTON WATER PARKING LOT

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM 1 PERFORMANCE BOND & PAYMENT BOND

1 LS @ \$ 4,000.00 Per LS \$ 4,000.00

Four Thousand and xx/oo dollars

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 1 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 2 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

100 SF @ \$.01 Per SF \$ 1.00

One and xx/oo dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 2 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 3 BREAKAWAY BARRICADES

4 UNITS @ \$ 1.00 Per UNIT \$ 4.00

Four and xx/oo dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 3 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 4 DRUMS

10 UNITS @ \$.10 Per UNIT \$ 1.00

One and xx/oo dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 4 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 5 RESET INLET

4 UNITS @ \$ 5,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 20,000.00

Twenty Thousand and xx/oo dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 5 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 6 RESET INLET TYPE 'B' WITH TYPE 'E' FRAME AND GRATE

1 UNIT @ \$ 2,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,000.00

Two thousand and xx/oo dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 6 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 7 RESET EXISTING MANHOLE

2 UNITS @ \$ 3,500.00 Per UNIT \$ 7,000.00

Seven Thousand and xx/oo dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 7 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 8 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

140 LF @ \$ 28.58 Per LF \$ 4,001.20

Four Thousand One and xx/oo dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 8 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 9 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK

78 SY @ \$ 51.28 Per SY \$ 3,999.84

Three Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine and .84/00 Dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 9 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 10 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

1.8 SY @ \$ 500.00 Per SY \$ 900.00

Nine Hundred and xx/oo dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 10 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 11 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6" THICK

400 SY @ \$ 35.00 Per SY \$ 14,000.00

Fourteen Thousand and xx/oo dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 11 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 12 DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE, 6" THICK

100 SY @ \$ 35.00 Per SY \$ 3,500.00

Three Thousand Five Hundred and xx/oo dollars

(Write UNIT price for Item 12 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 13	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK
	1100 TONS @ \$ 120.00 Per TON \$ 132,000.00
	One Hundred Thirty Two Thousand and xx/oo Dollars
	(Write UNIT price for Item 13 in Words and Numbers)
ITEM 14	MILLING OF HOT MIX ASPHALT, 3" OR LESS
	8355 SY @ \$ 3.00 Per SY \$ 25,065.00
	Twenty Five Thousand Sixty Five and xx/oo Dollars
	(Write UNIT price for Item 14 in Words and Numbers)
ITEM 15	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4"
	1 LS @ \$ 3,000.00 Per LS \$ 3,000.00
	Three Thousand and xx/oo dollars
	(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 15 in Words and Numbers)
ITEM 16	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC
	1 LS @ \$ 500.00 Per LS \$ 500.00
	Five Hundred and xx/oo dollars
	(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 16 in Words and Numbers)
ITEM 17	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS
	4 UNITS @ \$ 250.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,000.00
	One Thousand and xx/oo dollars
	(Write UNIT price for Item 17 in Words and Numbers)
ITEM 18	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT
	1 LS @ \$ 6,000.00 Per LS \$ 6,000.00
	Six Thousand and xx/oo dollars
	(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 18 in Words and Numbers)
ITEM 19	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT
	1 LS @ \$ 1,000.00 Per LS \$ 1,000.00
	One Thousand and xx/oo dollars
	(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 19 in Words and Numbers)

TOTAL BID (Items 1 through 19)

\$ 227,972.04

Two Hundred Twenty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Two and 04/00 dollars
(Write Total Bid)

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID

(MANDATORY)

NAME N/A
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

Black Rock
Enterprises, LLC

CITY OF TRENTON
MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

④

PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS AT
TRENTON WATER PARKING LOT

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM 1 PERFORMANCE BOND & PAYMENT BOND

1 LS @ \$ 1,250.00 Per LS \$ 1,250.00

one thousand two hundred fifty dollars
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 1 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 2 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

100 SF @ \$ 15.00 Per SF \$ 1,500.00

Fifteen dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 2 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 3 BREAKAWAY BARRICADES

4 UNITS @ \$ 50.00 Per UNIT \$ 200.00

Fifty dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 3 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 4 DRUMS

10 UNITS @ \$ 25.00 Per UNIT \$ 250.00

Twenty Five dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 4 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 5 RESET INLET

4 UNITS @ \$ 500.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,000.00

Five Hundred Fifty dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 5 in Words and Numbers)

(B/E)

ITEM 6 RESET INLET TYPE 'B' WITH TYPE 'E' FRAME AND GRATE

1 UNIT @ \$ 2,426.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,426.00

two thousand four hundred twenty six dollars and zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 6 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 7 RESET EXISTING MANHOLE

2 UNITS @ \$ 350.00 Per UNIT \$ 700.00

Three hundred fifty dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 7 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 8 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

140 LF @ \$ 50.00 Per LF \$ 7,000.00

Fifty dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 8 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 9 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK

78 SY @ \$ 90.00 Per SY \$ 7,020.00

Ninety dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 9 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 10 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

1.8 SY @ \$ 450.00 Per SY \$ 810.00

Four hundred fifty dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 10 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 11 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6" THICK

400 SY @ \$ 55.00 Per SY \$ 22,000.00

Fifty five dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 11 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 12 DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE, 6" THICK

100 SY @ \$ 6.00 Per SY \$ 2,600.00

Six dollars
(Write UNIT price for Item 12 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 13 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK
 1100 TONS @ \$ 100.00 Per TON \$ 110,000.00
One Hundred dollars
 (Write UNIT price for Item 13 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 14 MILLING OF HOT MIX ASPHALT, 3" OR LESS
 8355 SY @ \$ 7.00 Per SY \$ 58,485.00
Seven dollars
 (Write UNIT price for Item 14 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 15 TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4"
 1 LS @ \$ 5,000.00 Per LS \$ 5,000.00
Five thousand dollars
 (Write LUMP SUM price for Item 15 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 16 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC
 1 LS @ \$ 1,000.00 Per LS \$ 1,000.00
One thousand dollars
 (Write LUMP SUM price for Item 16 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 17 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS
 4 UNITS @ \$ 500.00 Per UNIT \$ 2,000.00
Five Hundred dollars
 (Write UNIT price for Item 17 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 18 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT
 1 LS @ \$ 1.00 Per LS \$ 1.00
One dollar
 (Write LUMP SUM price for Item 18 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 19 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT
 1 LS @ \$ 1.00 Per LS \$ 1.00
One dollar
 (Write LUMP SUM price for Item 19 in Words and Numbers)

BE

Black Rock
Enterprises, LLC

TOTAL BID (Items 1 through 19)

\$ 243,243.00

Two Hundred Forty
(Write Total Bid)

three thousand two hundred
Forty three dollars and Zero cents

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID
(MANDATORY)

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

Diamond
Construction

5

CITY OF TRENTON
MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS AT
TRENTON WATER PARKING LOT

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM 1 PERFORMANCE BOND & PAYMENT BOND

1 LS @ \$ 8,000⁰⁰ Per LS \$ 8,000⁰⁰

EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 1 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 2 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

100 SF @ \$.01¢ Per SF \$ 1.00

ONE CENTS

(Write UNIT price for Item 2 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 3 BREAKAWAY BARRICADES

4 UNITS @ \$.01¢ Per UNIT \$.04¢

ONE CENTS

(Write UNIT price for Item 3 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 4 DRUMS

10 UNITS @ \$.01 Per UNIT \$.10¢

ONE CENTS

(Write UNIT price for Item 4 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 5 RESET INLET

4 UNITS @ \$.25 Per UNIT \$ 1,000⁰⁰

TWENTY FIVE CENTS

(Write UNIT price for Item 5 in Words and Numbers)

Diamond
Construction

- ITEM 6 RESET INLET TYPE 'B' WITH TYPE 'E' FRAME AND GRATE
1 UNIT @ \$ 1,000.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,000.00
ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS
(Write UNIT price for Item 6 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 7 RESET EXISTING MANHOLE
2 UNITS @ \$ 1.00 Per UNIT \$ 2.00
ONE DOLLAR
(Write UNIT price for Item 7 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 8 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB
140 LF @ \$ 15.00 Per LF \$ 2,100.00
FIFTEEN DOLLARS
(Write UNIT price for Item 8 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 9 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK
78 SY @ \$ 135.00 Per SY \$ 10,530.00
ONE HUNDRED & THIRTY FIVE DOLLARS
(Write UNIT price for Item 9 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 10 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
1.8 SY @ \$ 400.00 Per SY \$ 720.00
FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS
(Write UNIT price for Item 10 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 11 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6" THICK
400 SY @ \$ 1.00 Per SY \$ 400.00
ONE DOLLAR
(Write UNIT price for Item 11 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 12 DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE, 6" THICK
100 SY @ \$ 1.00 Per SY \$ 100.00
ONE DOLLAR
(Write UNIT price for Item 12 in Words and Numbers)

Diamond Construction

ITEM 13 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

1100 TONS @ \$ 60⁰⁰ Per TON \$ 66,000⁰⁰

SIXTY DOLLARS

(Write UNIT price for Item 13 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 14 MILLING OF HOT MIX ASPHALT, 3" OR LESS

8355 SY @ \$ 18⁰⁰ Per SY \$ 150,390⁰⁰

EIGHTEEN DOLLARS

(Write UNIT price for Item 14 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 15 TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4"

1 LS @ \$ 3,000⁰⁰ Per LS \$ 3,000⁰⁰

THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 15 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 16 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC

1 LS @ \$ 2,000⁰⁰ Per LS \$ 2,000⁰⁰

TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 16 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 17 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS

4 UNITS @ \$ 50⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 200⁰⁰

FIFTY DOLLARS

(Write UNIT price for Item 17 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 18 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

1 LS @ \$.154 Per LS \$.154

FIFTEEN CENTS

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 18 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 19 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

1 LS @ \$.154 Per LS \$.154

FIFTEEN CENTS

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 19 in Words and Numbers)

Diamond Construction

TOTAL BID (Items 1 through 19)

\$ 244,444.44

(Write Total Bid)

TWO HUNDRED & FORTY FOUR THOUSAND,
FOUR HUNDRED & FORTY FOUR DOLLARS
& FORTY FOUR CENTS


JOHN KOVAS, PRESIDENT

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID
(MANDATORY)

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

7 Early Asphalt
Company

6

CITY OF TRENTON
MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS AT
TRENTON WATER PARKING LOT

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM 1 PERFORMANCE BOND & PAYMENT BOND

1 LS @ \$ 1,500.00 Per LS \$ 1,500.00

One thousand five hundred dollars & zero cents

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 1 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 2 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

100 SF @ \$ 0.01 Per SF \$ 1.00

Zero dollars & one cent

(Write UNIT price for Item 2 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 3 BREAKAWAY BARRICADES

4 UNITS @ \$ 0.01 Per UNIT \$ 0.04

Zero dollars & one cent

(Write UNIT price for Item 3 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 4 DRUMS

10 UNITS @ \$ 0.01 Per UNIT \$ 0.10

Zero dollars & one cent

(Write UNIT price for Item 4 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 5 RESET INLET

4 UNITS @ \$ 450.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,800.00

Four hundred fifty dollars & zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 5 in Words and Numbers)

Earle Asphatt

ITEM 6 RESET INLET TYPE 'B' WITH TYPE 'E' FRAME AND GRATE

1 UNIT @ \$ 2,391.97 Per UNIT \$ 2,391.97

Two thousand three hundred ninety one dollars & ninety seven cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 6 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 7 RESET EXISTING MANHOLE

2 UNITS @ \$ 500.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,000.00

Five hundred dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 7 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 8 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

140 LF @ \$ 60.00 Per LF \$ 8,400.00

Sixty dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 8 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 9 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK

78 SY @ \$ 350.00 Per SY \$ 27,300.00

Three hundred fifty dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 9 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 10 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

1.8 SY @ \$ 350.00 Per SY \$ 630.00

Three hundred fifty dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 10 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 11 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6" THICK

400 SY @ \$ 25.00 Per SY \$ 10,000.00

Twenty five dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 11 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 12 DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE, 6" THICK

100 SY @ \$ 0.01 Per SY \$ 1.00

Zero dollars & one cent
(Write UNIT price for Item 12 in Words and Numbers)

Earle Asphatt

- ITEM 13 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK
1100 TONS @ \$ 130.00 Per TON \$ 143,000.00
One hundred thirty dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 13 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 14 MILLING OF HOT MIX ASPHALT, 3" OR LESS
8355 SY @ \$ 5.80 Per SY \$ 48,459.00
Five dollars & eighty cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 14 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 15 TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4"
1 LS @ \$ 3,350.00 Per LS \$ 3,350.00
Three thousand three hundred fifty dollars & zero cents
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 15 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 16 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC
1 LS @ \$ 1,200.00 Per LS \$ 1,200.00
One thousand two hundred dollars & zero cents
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 16 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 17 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS
4 UNITS @ \$ 270.00 Per UNIT \$ 1,080.00
Two hundred seventy dollars & zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 17 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 18 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT
1 LS @ \$ 0.01 Per LS \$ 0.01
Zero dollars & one cent
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 18 in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 19 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT
1 LS @ \$ 0.01 Per LS \$ 0.01
Zero dollars & one cent
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 19 in Words and Numbers)

Earle Asfalt

TOTAL BID (Items 1 through 19)

\$ 250,113.13

Two hundred fifty thousand one hundred thirteen dollars & thirteen cents
(Write Total Bid)

**PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID
(MANDATORY)**

NAME IC Equipment Inc.
ADDRESS 394 Rte 49, Box 595
CITY, STATE, ZIP Tuckahoe, NJ 08250
TELEPHONE: (609) 628-1800
FAX NO. (609) 628-1987
TRADE Signs
LICENSE NO. N/A

NAME Traffic Lines, Inc.
ADDRESS 5100 Asbury Road
CITY, STATE, ZIP Farmingdale, NJ 07727
TELEPHONE: (732) 919-3100
FAX NO. (732) 919-3101
TRADE Striping
LICENSE NO. N/A

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

Pittenger
Paving &
Excavating

⑦

CITY OF TRENTON
MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS AT
TRENTON WATER PARKING LOT

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM 1 PERFORMANCE BOND & PAYMENT BOND

1 LS @ \$ 2025⁰⁰ Per LS \$ 2025⁰⁰

Two thousand twenty five Dollars, zero cents

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 1 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 2 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

100 SF @ \$ 0⁰¹ Per SF \$ 1⁰⁰

Zero Dollars, one cent

(Write UNIT price for Item 2 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 3 BREAKAWAY BARRICADES

4 UNITS @ \$ 0⁰¹ Per UNIT \$ 0⁰⁴

Zero Dollars, one cent

(Write UNIT price for Item 3 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 4 DRUMS

10 UNITS @ \$ 0⁰¹ Per UNIT \$ 0¹⁰

Zero Dollars, one cent

(Write UNIT price for Item 4 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 5 RESET INLET

4 UNITS @ \$ 2050⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 8200⁰⁰

Two thousand Fifty Dollars, zero cents

(Write UNIT price for Item 5 in Words and Numbers)

Pitterger Paving &
Excavating

ITEM 6 RESET INLET TYPE 'B' WITH TYPE 'E' FRAME AND GRATE

1 UNIT @ \$ 3750⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 3750⁰⁰

Three thousand Seven hundred Fifty Dollars Zero Cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 6 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 7 RESET EXISTING MANHOLE

2 UNITS @ \$ 1556⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 3112⁰⁰

one thousand Five hundred Fifty Six Dollars Zero Cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 7 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 8 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

140 LF @ \$ 42⁰⁰ Per LF \$ 5880⁰⁰

Forty two Dollars Zero Cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 8 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 9 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK

78 SY @ \$ 72⁰⁰ Per SY \$ 5616⁰⁰

Seventy two Dollars Zero Cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 9 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 10 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

1.8 SY @ \$ 466⁰⁰ Per SY \$ 838⁸⁰

Four hundred Sixty Six Dollars Zero Cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 10 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 11 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6" THICK

400 SY @ \$ 68⁶⁵ Per SY \$ 27,460⁰⁰

Sixty eight Dollars Sixty Five Cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 11 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 12 DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE, 6" THICK

100 SY @ \$ 28⁰⁰ Per SY \$ 2800⁰⁰

Twenty eight Dollars Zero Cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 12 in Words and Numbers)

Pittenger Paving & Excavating

ITEM 13 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

1100 TONS @ \$ 102.⁹⁰ Per TON \$ 113,190.⁰⁰

one hundred two Dollars ninety cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 13 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 14 MILLING OF HOT MIX ASPHALT, 3" OR LESS

8355 SY @ \$ 9.⁷⁶ Per SY \$ 81,544.⁸⁰

Nine Dollars seventy six cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 14 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 15 TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4"

1 LS @ \$ 12,100.⁰⁰ Per LS \$ 12,100.⁰⁰

twelve thousand one hundred dollars zero cents
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 15 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 16 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC

1 LS @ \$ 920.⁰⁰ Per LS \$ 920.⁰⁰

Nine hundred twenty Dollars zero cents
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 16 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 17 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS

R.C.P. 1-16-2020
4 UNITS @ \$ ~~260~~ 260.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 1040.⁰⁰

two hundred sixty Dollars zero cents
(Write UNIT price for Item 17 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 18 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

1 LS @ \$ 500.⁰⁰ Per LS \$ 500.⁰⁰

Five hundred Dollars zero cents
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 18 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 19 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

1 LS @ \$ 500.⁰⁰ Per LS \$ 500.⁰⁰

Five hundred Dollars zero cents
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 19 in Words and Numbers)

Pittenger Paving &
Excavating

TOTAL BID (Items 1 through 19)

\$ 269,477.⁷⁴

Two hundred sixty nine thousand Four hundred
(Write Total Bid)

Seventy seven Dollars Seventy
Four cents

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID

(MANDATORY)

NAME Dan Swayze & Son
ADDRESS 2357 Waldheim Ave
CITY, STATE, ZIP Scotch Plains NJ. 07076
TELEPHONE: 908-789-1326
FAX NO. 908-789-7232
TRADE Striping
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

Rising
Paving &
Concrete

8

CITY OF TRENTON
MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS AT
TRENTON WATER PARKING LOT

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM 1 PERFORMANCE BOND & PAYMENT BOND

1 LS @ \$ 8500.00 Per LS \$ 8500.00

eight thousand five hundred and 00/100
(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 1 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 2 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

100 SF @ \$ 1 Per SF \$ 100.00

one and 00/100
(Write UNIT price for Item 2 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 3 BREAKAWAY BARRICADES

4 UNITS @ \$ 5 Per UNIT \$ 20.00

five and 00/100
(Write UNIT price for Item 3 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 4 DRUMS

10 UNITS @ \$ 1 Per UNIT \$ 10.00

one and 00/100
(Write UNIT price for Item 4 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 5 RESET INLET

4 UNITS @ \$ 800.00 Per UNIT \$ 3200.00

eight hundred and 00/100
(Write UNIT price for Item 5 in Words and Numbers)

Russling Paving Co.
Concrete

ITEM 6

RESET INLET TYPE 'B' WITH TYPE 'E' FRAME AND GRATE

1 UNIT @ \$ 2800.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 2800.⁰⁰

two thousand eight hundred and 00/100
(Write UNIT price for Item 6 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 7

RESET EXISTING MANHOLE

2 UNITS @ \$ 800.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 1600.⁰⁰

eight hundred and 00/100
(Write UNIT price for Item 7 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 8

9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

140 LF @ \$ 45.⁰⁰ Per LF \$ 6300.⁰⁰

forty five and 00/100
(Write UNIT price for Item 8 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 9

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK

78 SY @ \$ 108.⁰⁰ Per SY \$ 8424.⁰⁰

one hundred eight and 00/100
(Write UNIT price for Item 9 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 10

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

1.8 SY @ \$ 325.⁰⁰ Per SY \$ 585.⁰⁰

three hundred twenty five and 00/100
(Write UNIT price for Item 10 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 11

HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6" THICK

400 SY @ \$ 83.⁰⁰ Per SY \$ 33,200.⁰⁰

eighty three and 00/100
(Write UNIT price for Item 11 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 12

DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE, 6" THICK

100 SY @ \$ 60.⁰⁰ Per SY \$ 6000.⁰⁰

sixty and 00/100
(Write UNIT price for Item 12 in Words and Numbers)

Asphling Paving & Concrete

ITEM 13

HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK

1100 TONS @ \$ 120.⁰⁰ Per TON \$ 132,000.⁰⁰

one hundred twenty and ⁰⁰/₁₀₀

(Write UNIT price for Item 13 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 14

MILLING OF HOT MIX ASPHALT, 3" OR LESS

8355 SY @ \$ 6.48 Per SY \$ 54,140.40

six and ⁴⁸/₁₀₀

(Write UNIT price for Item 14 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 15

TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4"

1 LS @ \$ 7790.40 Per LS \$ 7790.40

seven thousand seven hundred ninety and ⁴⁰/₁₀₀

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 15 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 16

TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC

1 LS @ \$ 6100.⁰⁰ Per LS \$ 6100.⁰⁰

six thousand one hundred and ⁰⁰/₁₀₀

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 16 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 17

REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS

4 UNITS @ \$ 5.⁰⁰ Per UNIT \$ 20.⁰⁰

five and ⁰⁰/₁₀₀

(Write UNIT price for Item 17 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 18

ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

1 LS @ \$ 2000.⁰⁰ Per LS \$ 2000.⁰⁰

two thousand and ⁰⁰/₁₀₀

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 18 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 19

FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

1 LS @ \$ 1000.⁰⁰ Per LS \$ 1000.⁰⁰

one thousand and ⁰⁰/₁₀₀

(Write LUMP SUM price for Item 19 in Words and Numbers)

*Rudwig Paving &
Concrete*

TOTAL BID (Items 1 through 19)

\$ 273,789.40

two hundred seventy three thousand seven hundred eighty nine
(Write Total Bid)

and 40
100

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID

(MANDATORY)

NAME American Asphalt
ADDRESS 116 Main St
CITY, STATE, ZIP W. Collinswood Hgts, NJ 08059
TELEPHONE: 856-456-2899
FAX NO. 856-456-4390
TRADE Paving
LICENSE NO. PWCR 50705

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____